

FEBS 15928

Erratum to: **An extracellular residue determines the agonist specificity of V₂ receptors**
FEBS 15222

[*FEBS Letters* 362 (1995) 19–23]*

Elke Ufer, Rolf Postina, Valentin Gorbulev, Falk Fahrenholz

Max-Planck-Institute of Biophysics, Kennedyallee 70, 60596 Frankfurt am Main, Germany

As the result of a typesetting error Table 1 contained a misprint. Column 4 (pV2R (wt)), line 2 (dDAVP) should have read 446.63 (instead of 46.663). Please see below for the correct Table 1.

Table 1
K_i values (nM) of wildtype (wt) and mutated V2-receptors^a

Ligands	bV2R (wt)	bD103Y	pV2R (wt)	pY102D	pY102N	bR106L
AVP	1.31	1.87	2.46	7.13	15.95	1.38
dDAVP	3.36	138.91	446.63	40.14	41.03	2.65
dAVP	0.36	0.94	1.25	3.76	5.55	n.d.
DAVP	0.92	40.81	72.67	6.82	10.47	n.d.
OPC-31260	0.19	0.34	2.46	3.07	9.61	n.d.
LVP	4.43	3.21	3.02	84.95	33.36	5.05
OT	95.94	94.52	310.65	<10,000 ^b	864.18	62.46

^a *K_i* values were calculated from displacement experiments as shown in Fig. 2.

^b No complete displacement was achieved.

*SSDI 0014-5793(95)00150-6

FEBS 15929

Erratum to: **Transcriptional regulation of the yeast vacuolar aminopeptidase *yscI* encoding gene (*APE1*) by carbon sources** FEBS 15414

[*FEBS Letters* 364 (1995) 13–16]*

Javier Bordallo, Rosario Cueva, Paz Suárez-Rendueles

Area de Bioquímica y biología Molecular, Dpto. Biología Funcional, Instituto Universitario de Biotecnología de Asturias, Universidad de Oviedo, E-33071 Oviedo, Spain

Figures 1 and 3 were incorrectly positioned and should be interchanged without interchanging the figure legends. Figures 2 and 4 were also incorrectly positioned and should also be interchanged without interchanging the figure legends.

*SSDI 0014-5793(95)00342-8